

68,987

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.:

ROBERT LACY PARKER,

Appellant,

vs.

THE STATE OF FLORIDA

Appellee.

FILED
S.D. WHITE
JUL 7 1986
CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By _____ Deputy Clerk

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
OF FLORIDA IN AND FOR DUVAL COUNTY

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

ROBERT J. LINK, Esquire
353 East Forsyth Street
Jacksonville, Florida 32202
Phone: (904) 354-4641

Attorney for Appellant

INDEX

TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii-iii
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF CASE	1-3
POINTS OF APPEAL	4
ARGUMENT	

ISSUE ONE 4

WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN REFUSING TO PERMIT AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING AT WHICH THE DEFENDANT WOULD PRESENT EVIDENCE THAT THE PROSECUTING ATTORNEY HAD WITHHELD REQUESTED FAVORABLE EVIDENCE OF SUBSTANTIAL CASH PAYMENTS TO NUMEROUS PROSECUTION WITNESSES, BOTH BEFORE AND DURING THE TRIAL, IN VIOLATION OF THE FIFTH, SIXTH, AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE U.S. CONSTITUTION, AND ARTICLE I, SECTIONS 9 AND 16 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

ISSUE TWO 20

WHETHER SECTION 921.141, WAS UNCONSTITUTIONALLY APPLIED IN THIS CASE, IN THAT THE DEFENDANT WAS SENTENCED TO DEATH DESPITE THE JURY HAVING NOT CONVICTED THE DEFENDANT OF A CAPITAL OFFENSE AS DEFINED IN ENMUND V. FLORIDA, 458 U.S. 782 (1982), AND DESPITE THE JURY'S LIFE RECOMMENDATION WHEN THE ENMUND ISSUE WAS BEFORE THEM, IN VIOLATION OF THE FIFTH, SIXTH, EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE U.S. CONSTITUTION AND ARTICLE I, SECTIONS 9, 16, 17, AND 22 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

ISSUE THREE 27

WHETHER THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT HAS ADOPTED SUCH A BROAD AND VAGUE CONSTRUCTION OF THE TEDDER STANDARD OF REVIEW OF JURY OVER-RIDES AS TO VIOLATE THE SIXTH, EIGHTH, AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE U.S. CONSTITUTION AND ARTICLE I, SECTIONS 9, 16, AND 17 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

CONCLUSION	31
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	32

TABLE OF CITATIONS AND AUTHORITIES

<u>Abrams v. State</u> , 326 So. 2d 211 (Fla. 4th DCA 1976)	19
<u>Adams v. State</u> , 412 So. 2d 850 (Fla. 1982)	24
<u>Alicia v. State</u> , 392 So. 2d 960 (Fla. 4th DCA 1981)	24
<u>Arango v. State</u> , 437 So. 2d 1099 (Fla. 1983)	11
<u>Barclay v. Florida</u> , _____ U.S., at _____ and n. 23, 103 S. Ct., at 3436, and n. 23 (opinion concurring in the judgment)	27
<u>Barfield v. State</u> , 402 So. 2d 377, 382 (Fla. 1981)	28, 29
<u>Beck v. Alabama</u> , 447 U.S. 625, 643 (1980)	26
<u>Cabana v. Bullock</u> , 106 S. Ct. 689 (1986)	20
<u>Donaldson v. Sack</u> , 265 So. 2d 499 (Fla. 1972)	21
<u>Enmund v. Florida</u> , 458 U.S. 782 (1982)	20, 21, 23 24, 25, 26
<u>Eutzy v. State</u> , 458 So. 2d 755 (Fla. 1984)	28, 29
<u>Furman v. Georgia</u> , 408 U.S. 238 (1972)	21
<u>Gilvin v. State</u> , 418 So. 2d 996 (Fla. 1982)	28
<u>Godfrey v. Georgia</u> , 100 S. Ct. 1759 (1980)	30
<u>Griffin v. State</u> , 414 So. 2d 1025 (Fla. 1982)	24
<u>Groover v. State</u> , 11 FLW 239, 240 (Fla. 1986)	12
<u>Halliwell v. State</u> , 323 So. 2d 557 (Fla. 1975)	29
<u>Harich v. State</u> , 484 So. 2d 1239 (Fla. 1986)	11
<u>Hawkins v. State</u> , 436 So. 2d 44 (Fla. 1983)	28
<u>Herzog v. State</u> , 439 So. 2d 1372 (Fla. 1983)	28, 29
<u>Kampff v. State</u> , 371 So. 2d 1007 (Fla. 1979)	28
<u>McCampbell v. State</u> , 421 So. 2d 1072 (Fla. 1982)	28, 29
<u>McEver v. State</u> , 352 So. 2d 1213 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1977)	24
<u>Malloy v. State</u> , 382 So. 2d 1190, 1193 (Fla. 1979)	27, 29
<u>Moody v. State</u> , 418 So. 2d 989 (Fla. 1982)	24

<u>Moore v. State</u> , 386 So. 2d 590 (Fla. 5th DCA 1980)	19
<u>Neary v. State</u> , 384 So. 2d 881 (Fla. 1980)	28, 29
<u>Parise v. State</u> , 320 So. 2d 444 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1975)	19
<u>Parker v. State</u> , 458 So. 2d 750 (Fla. 1984)	2, 10, 24 28, 29, 30
<u>Presnell v. Georgia</u> , 99 S. Ct. 235 (1978)	26
<u>Richardson v. State</u> , 437 So. 2d 1087 (Fla. 1983)	28
<u>Rusaw v. State</u> , 451 So. 2d 469 (Fla. 1984)	21
<u>Slater v. State</u> , 316 So. 2d 539 (Fla. 1975)	29
<u>Smith v. State</u> , 403 So. 2d 933 (Fla. 1981)	29
<u>Spaziano v. Florida</u> , 104 S. Ct. 3154 (1984)	27, 29, 30
<u>State ex rel Manucy v. Wadsworth</u> , 293 So. 2d 345 (Fla. 1974)	21
<u>State v. Wheeler</u> , 468 So. 2d 978 (Fla. 1985)	19
<u>State v. White</u> , 470 So. 2d 1377 (Fla. 1985)	20, 23
<u>Stokes v. State</u> , 403 So. 2d 377 (Fla. 1981)	29
<u>Teffeteller v. State</u> , 439 So. 2d 840 (Fla. 1983)	24
<u>U.S. v. Bagley</u> , 105 S. Ct. 3375 (1985)	11, 13 18, 19
<u>Welty v. State</u> , 402 So. 2d 1149 (Fla. 1981)	28
<u>Williams v. State</u> , 386 So. 2d 538 (Fla. 1980)	28

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.850	11
Section 92.142(1), Fla. Stat.	12
Section 921.141, Fla. Stat.	20, 27
Section 921.141(3), Fla. Stat.	27
Section 921.141(4), Fla. Stat.	27
